Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IdentiPHI, Inc.	03/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imprivata, Inc.		
Street Address:	10 Maguire Road		
Internal Address:	Building 4		
City:	Lexington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02421		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5546471
Patent Number:	5596454
Patent Number:	5844497
Patent Number:	6367017
Patent Number:	6087955
Patent Number:	6268788
Patent Number:	5920642
Patent Number:	6041134
Patent Number:	6028950
Patent Number:	6618806
Patent Number:	6928547
Application Number:	11199432
Application Number:	10398360
Application Number:	11252040

PATENT REEL: 022757 FRAME: 0727 1 ¢600 00

500873749

Application Number: 11550211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-1057

Email: jlehrer@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Administrator-Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 1: 53 State Street, Exchange Place
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IPV-013-023_DOCC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel E. Lehrer

Total Attachments: 4

source=IdentiPHI to Imprivata#page1.tif source=IdentiPHI to Imprivata#page2.tif source=IdentiPHI to Imprivata#page3.tif source=IdentiPHI to Imprivata#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022757 FRAME: 0728

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **IdentiPHI**, **Inc.** (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, desires to transfer its entire right, title and interest to the patents listed in **Schedule A** and the patent applications listed in **Schedule B** (collectively, hereinafter, the "PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Imprivata, Inc. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 10 Maguire Road, Building 4, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to the PATENTS, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said PATENTS, together with ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and such other patent(s) that may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said PATENTS, and any right, title and interest ASSIGNOR may have in provisional applications to which said PATENTS claim priority; said PATENTS to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said PATENTS may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of ASSIGNOR'S rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patent(s) by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patent(s) to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agent(s) to perform any other lawful act which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid PATENTS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications, and the recordation of this PATENT ASSIGNMENT with the applicable U.S. or foreign patent office;

Patent Assignment - IdentiPHI to Imprivata (2).DOC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands-and affixed our seals on the date(s) set forth below.

IDENTIPHI, INC.

IMPRIVATA, INC.

5). 7/4

Title: CFO

Date: 3/31/09

Name: VETTEN A KALOWSK

Title: CFC

Date: 3/27/2009

Signature Page to Potent Assignment

Schedule A

Patents

Patent No.	Title	Jurisdiction	Issue Date
US 5,546,471	Ergonomic Fingerprint Reader	United States	8/13/1996
	Apparatus		
US 5,596,454	Uneven Surface Image Transfer	United States	1/21/1997
	Apparatus		
US 5,920,642	Ergonomic Fingerprint Reader Apparatus	United States	7/6/1999
US 6,041,134	Ergonomic Fingerprint Reader Housing	United States	3/21/2000
US 6,028,950	Fingerprint Controlled Set-Top Box	United States	2/22/2000
US 6,618,806	System and Method for Authenticating Users in a Computer Network	United States	9/9/2003
US 6,928,547	System and Method for Authenticating Users in a Computer Network	United States	8/9/2005
US 5,844,497	Apparatus and Method for Providing an Authentication System	United States	12/1/1998
US 6,087,955	Apparatus and Method for Providing an Authentication System	United States	7/11/2000
US 6,367,017	Apparatus and Method for Providing an Authentication System	United States	4/2/2002
US 6,268,788	Apparatus and Method for Providing an Authentication System based on Biometrics	United States	7/31/2001
EP 1430372	Biometric Authentication	France	1/9/2008
EP 1430372	Biometric Authentication	Germany	1/9/2008
(DE30132376.9)			
EP 1430372	Biometric Authentication	Great Britain	1/9/2008
EP 1430372	Biometric Authentication	Italy	1/9/2008
EP 1430372	Biometric Authentication	Spain	1/9/2008

Schedule B

Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Jurisdiction	Publication No.
10/398,360	04/04/03	Biometric Authentication	United States	US 2004/0015243
10/766,551	01/28/04	Electronic Transaction Verification System	United States	US 2005/0165684
11/199,432	08/08/05	System and Method for Authenticating Users in a Computer Network	United States	US 2005/0273866
11/013,668	12/16/04	Two Factor Token Identification	United States	US 2006/0136741
11/252,040	10/17/05	Token Authentication System	United States	US 2007/0101152
11/550,211	10/17/06	Biometric Authentication System	United States	US 2007/0220274
05705250.8	01/07/05	Electronic Transaction Verification System	Europe	EP 1709580
06255330.0	10/17/06	Biometric Authentication System	Europe	EP 1777641

Patent Assignment - IdentiPHI to Imprivata (2).DOC

RECORDED: 06/01/2009

PATENT REEL: 022757 FRAME: 0732